TR N RS R

Rosy Millan

From: Don Hayles [

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2024 5:58 AM

To: District?; District2; District3; District4; District5; COB_mail
Subject: BoS meeting Dec 17th 2024

CAUTION: This message and sender come from outside Pima County. If you did not expect this message, proceed with cautlon
Verify the sender's identity before performing any action, such as clicking on a link or opening an attachment.

Hello, below are our recommendations on four agenda items ....
We wish you all well!
Don & Pat Hayles District 5

Agenda ltem #9: Pima County Climate Actlon Update
Our Recommendation: We refuse to buy into a manufactured climate narrative, the ultimate goal of
which is to impoverish and enslave us. Please look at these links: this, this and ﬂﬁ

Agenda ltem #21: Grants Management and Innovation - Tucson Medical Center (TNIC),
Amendment No. 1, to provide for TMC emergency room enhancements and amend contractual
language, American Rescue Plan Act Coronavirus State and lL.ocal Fiscal Recovery Funds,
contract amount $180,000.00

Our Recommendation: We do not support digitizing and consolidating every aspect of our lives for
the benefit of the government. The Pima County Board of Supervisors has misused ARPA funding.
This COVID funding has essentially been used to help weaponize hospitals by bolstering electronic
data and surveillance.

Agenda ltem #24: Award - Amendment of Award: Supplier Contract No. SC2400000969,
Amendment No. 10 ..

Our Recommendation: Pima County should be out of the vaccine business. Why are you spending
$1,000,000 MORE tax dollars on jabs. Please confirm whether or not these are mRNA jabs. Are
COVID jabs actually safe and effective -- we know they DO NOT WORK. You will never push another
jab, another mask, another lockdown, another mandate, or close businesses on individuals, no matter
how much you try to intimidate the public.

Please look at this link ... 500+ Page Final Report on Lessons Learned and the Path Forward. The
after-action report lists some facts that we know - that jabs don’t work, social distancing did not work,
masks did not work, and so much more. The report states “Federal and state governments had
significant lapses in coordination, were unprepared to oversee the allocation of COVID-19 relief
funds, and failed to sufficiently identify waste, fraud, and abuse of taxpayer dollars during the
pandemic.” Clearly the purchase of another $1 million dollars of jabs is “waste, fraud, and abuse of
taxpayer dollars.”

Agenda ltems #25: Award - Axon Enterprise, Inc., Amendment No. 6, to provide for video/audio
storage, extend contract term to 12/31/34, amend contractual language and scope of services,




General Fund, contract amount $2,500,000.00 (SC2400000832) Administering Department:
Pima County Attorney’s Office and Public Defense Services.

Our Recommendation: This security infrastructure seems convenient, but it also greatly enhances
the power of the state to collect citizen data and places it in the hands of an outside corporate entity.
As with any tool, it is as safe as the person who wields it — catching criminals is great until the
definition of criminal is expanded to include honest citizens.



